CITY OF MORIARTY REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING SEPTEMBER 8, 2021 @ 7:30 P.M.

202 Broadway St. S - Moriarty, NM 87035

- a. Welcome
- b. Pledge of Allegiance
- c. Roll Call of Council members
- **d.** Add to agenda (for discussion only) Pursuant to 10-15-1 through 10-15-4 (NMSA 1978) these issues can be addressed in general. No decision can be rendered at this meeting.

CONSENT AGENDA

- 1. CONSIDER AND ACT UPON APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS:
 - a. Approval of Billing Adjustments
 - -Acct#-2086502 (-\$81.59)
 - -Acct#-4050000 (-\$35.25)
 - b. Approval for repair instead of submitting for Insurance (\$300.)
 - c. Approval of Bills Pending Council Review

		RE, AND DELIVERY OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
2. CONSIDER AND ACT UPON APPR	ROVAL OF 0-2021-08	
Motion	Second	Action
BOHANNAN HUSTON – RECOMME	NDATION OF AWARD	
3. CONSIDER AND ACT UPON APPR SAP 20-E2244-STB	OVAL RECOMMENDATION OF BID A	AWARD — LIFT STATION IMPROVEMENTS
Motion	Second	Action
TORRANCE COUNTY CLERK - MOU		
4. CONSIDER AND ACT UPON APPR	OVAL OF MEMORANDUM OF UNDE	ERSTANDING BETWEEN THE TORRANCE
COUNTY CLERK, AND THE CITY C	F MORIARTY FOR FOR THE USE, IM	PLEMENTATION AND SECURITY OF
SECURED CONTAINERS TO RECE	IVE VOTED, MAILED, BALLOTS FOR S	STATEWIDE AND SPECIAL ELECTIONS
Motion	Second	Action
APPROVAL TO REQUEST FOR BID		
	OVAL TO REQUEST FOR BIDS – LEGI	SLATIVE ALLOTMENT \$325,000
Motion	Second	Action

Motion_____Second____

A copy of this agenda is available at the City Clerk's Office at 201 Broadway St. in Moriarty, New Mexico. An electronic copy of the agenda may be requested by emailing goclerk@moriartynm.gov.

APPROVAL TO CREATE AND HIRE INTERNA	AL FOR 2 MFD POSITIONS @	\$12.22/HR	
6.			
Motion	Second	Action	
AIRPORT – ROBERT HUDSON			
7. CONSIDER AND ACT UPON APPROVAL	OF NEW LEASE - CROP DUS	TING OPERATION	
Motion	Second	Action	
<u>AIRPORT – FBO</u>			
8. DISCUSSION OF, CONSIDER AND ACT U	PON APPROVAL OF FBO		
Motion	Second	Action	
LODGERS TAX			
9. CONSIDER AND ACT UPON APPROVAL	OF MAYOR'S RECOMMEND	TION TO LTAB	
Motion	Second	Action	
STACE LIDDATES			
STAFF UPDATES			

A copy of this agenda is available at the City Clerk's Office at 201 Broadway St. in Moriarty, New Mexico. An electronic copy of the agenda may be requested by emailing goclerk@moriartynm.gov.